

### KOTTAYAM BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

RECOGNIZED BY KERALA BASEBALL ASSSOCIATION
AFFILIATED TO KERALA SPORTS COUNCIL
IDIYANAL P.O., KOTTAYAM 686576 PH; 8111945885

PRESIDENT

TREASURER

SECRETARY

THOMAS EMMANUEL Ph: 9447329943 JIMMY JOSEPH Ph: 9744199017 MARY PAUL

PH: 9048219800

# KOTTAYAM DISTRICT SENIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT

7<sup>TH</sup> Kottayam District Senior Baseball Championship 2023-24 S H G H S School Ground, Ramapuram 28<sup>th</sup> October 2023

On October 28, 2023, in Ramapuram, S H School Ground in Kottayam, the Kottayam District Baseball Association held the 7th Kottayam District Senior Baseball Championship for girls associated with the SH academy.

Both Sri. B Noufin, an observer from the Kerala Baseball Association, and Sri. Baiju Varghese Gurukkal, president of the Kottayam District Sports Council, were present at the competition. Four girls' team and 2 boys team took part. At the Ramapuram SH School Ground, games were played in a league format. The games kicked off at 9:30 AM. Sri. B Noufin, secretary Kollam District Baseball Association who was the observer for the championship, inaugurated the championship and honoured the participants during the award ceremony.

The Kottayam Baseball Association's secretary, Mary Paul, and Sri Baiju Varghese Gurukkal distributed the prize for the teams who won respective positions in the championship.

We had sufficient drinking water at the ground for the players arranged by the academy we arranged a room for officials and guests near



## KOTTAYAM BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

RECOGNIZED BY KERALA BASEBALL ASSOCIATION
AFFILIATED TO KERALA SPORTS COUNCIL
IDIYANAL P.O., KOTTAYAM 686576 PH; 8111945885

PRESIDENT

TREASURER

SECRETARY

THOMAS EMMANUEL Ph: 9447329943 JIMMY JOSEPH Ph: 9744199017 MARY PAUL

PH: 9048219800

the ground We had 6 officials including 2 state panel officials for the championship.

The following teams participated in the championship Girls

- 1. St Marys Bharananganam
- 2. St Johns Vaikom
- 3. S H Ramapuram
- 4. St Tressa Vaikom

#### Boys

- 1. Tens Club
- 2. St Marys Bharananganam



### KOTTAYAM BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

RECOGNIZED BY KERALA BASEBALL ASSSOCIATION
AFFILIATED TO KERALA SPORTS COUNCIL
IDIYANAL P.O., KOTTAYAM 686576 PH; 8111945885

PRESIDENT

TREASURER

SECRETARY

THOMAS EMMANUEL Ph: 9447329943 JIMMY JOSEPH Ph : 9744199017 MARY PAUL Ph: 9048219800

#### KOTTAYAM DISTRICT SENIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULT

#### **GIRLS**

1<sup>ST</sup> ST JOHNS VAIKOM

2<sup>ND</sup> S H RAMAPURAM

3<sup>RD</sup> ST MARYS BHARANANGANAM

4<sup>TH</sup> ST TRESSA VAIKOM

### **BOYS**

1ST ST MARYS BHARANANGANAM

2<sup>ND</sup> TENS CLUB RAMAPURAM

s/d Mary Paul Secretary Kottayam Baseball Association